

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr J Harper		
Respondent:	Mr M Henderson (on his own behalf and on behalf of the members of the Managing Committee of Partington Working Mens Club)		
HELD AT:	Manchester	ON:	27 March 2018
BEFORE:	Employment Judge Franey (sitting alone)		

## **REPRESENTATION:**

Claimant:	In person
Respondent:	Mr B Hendley (Consultant)

## JUDGMENT

- 1. By consent the title of the respondent in these proceedings is amended to Mr M Henderson (on his own behalf and on behalf of the members of the Managing Committee of Partington Working Mens Club).
- 2. All complaints pursued in these proceedings (in respect of holiday pay, unlawful deductions from pay and breach of contract in relation to notice) are dismissed. They were presented outside the applicable time limits when it was reasonably practicable for them to have been presented within time.

Employment Judge Franey

27 March 2018

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 5 April 2018

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.